* ************************************	0	CC 6 MG 186 20395	K. / EMC	
Suprejur	teasur	DOI: THE PERIOD	Date / Trace :	2018
Pre-assign / CCU	FTE		Registered in Merimen	13/11/18
Insured Vehicle No	S6K 6	CICB	4	
_/-	D P	Claim No.	+0695011	B55G
Name of Insured	1/2	Policy No.		
Insured Tel No.	HP	Make / Mo	idel :	
Excess Sec II :SS	D.	O.A : VII 1408 Pince of A	mident Tivit I	1.1 Rd d
Is driver the owner	(FES/NO) Na	mure of Accident :	0.4-11	Tork in the
If NO, Driver Nan		1011		
Driver Tel 1		(V/L: VES / NÖ) Instred Lis	PORT: YES / NO ; TP GLA RE	and the second s
SKD 7146	£ .	CALL CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF	shility: 56 Final?	Yes/No
762 4140	·			
INSRS:	INSRS:	INSRS:		
WSP: Court	athus WSP:	WSP:		NSRS: VSP:
Tel: UNV	[1]	A Tel:	A A	Tel :
PMRKS:	Liability:	Liability	(A - 1/2)	iability:
Date Time	RMAS.	RMKS:	O-D R	WKS:
Tyates Time	chin and I X :	The trial		
[7]//	SKD 71461 X;	2615 PETS B 1 X	STAGE	DATE/PIC
17.1	- 40 HITHTER COR	J.	Non-Reporting Its (1st): Non-Reporting Its (2nd):	
V			Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
			Notification by (if non-pickus Call Ot:	2)
12/11/18 6	GROKE TO OI.	HA COMMEMBED FOUNDAM		11116-010
7-2014	DETHIES IN WHO	ENDRESING WHEN HIT		Name and Address of the Owner, where the Park of the Owner, where the Owner, which the Owner, where the Owner, where the Owner, which the Owne
	to moonings t		Notification ltr (if som-picker;	
	CHECK & AWAR	ra no kana gand	After call ltr to CI:	
	- GUMIL WABILITY	CIPM	Authorisation To Act Release Voucher	
	- THE LOW IN BY BY	WAL	Final Repair Bill	5
			Car Rental Involce:	
28/6/19		to Tr (14, 687.45)	Towing Invoice	
	TP accepted. V	eccived or	LTA/GIA:	V
2/4/19	- File buss to W	CALLS, SALES A	Medical Bill:	
2(4111	-File poss to W	lei kwan to close.	PIRC	
. &	MA Emil 6	a Te done no at to	Mandate/Reject Instruction	
	-10 3 J. 20	J Cl stars to the L	Payment Breakdown Form	
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time;	Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos	
201777		Man	Uniters:	
NALIZATION spair Cost: LJS	Dute/Time:	Confirm with:	Confirm by:	
PAL SETTLEMENT	S\$ 4,000 5	days) Reduction: 31% suffers with 355/90	Email	Oill
nal Liability	10.00	sessed) BOLA S/N No.: W.L.	Email Call	
epair Cost: (W(GST)	55 4,280	Scale DOLLA SIN NO.	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin :	6kr/o
ots of Rental (LOR):		days) X 3 [00		
ous of Use (LOU):		- days)	- ADV	1911
oss of Income (LOI):		days)	Tel let	2119
OR only LOU only IA/LTA Search		+LOI [Tick only one]	15/41	4
fedical:	ss 7.45 ss -		11000	
isbursement	S\$ -	(e.g. Tow/Independent)	1) Claim status Normal/ 2) Report Format:	aject/Private Settle
ogal Cost	55 -			120
otali	The state of the s	lobal Sum S\$:		
March 4 dr. Sec. of the Sec. of the Sec.	Date/Time: Co	onfirm with:	Emeil Call	
	The state of the s			
INAL PAYMENT Iyou 1: Iyou 2: (Strike E.N.A.)	55 4,687.45 N	ame ! CARCRAFTERS SING		

Surveyor Kahu REF:	10398 /2 (hoz b) 3312A
<u>A</u>	SSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: SKD 7/46 R Yr Regn: 2611 / DEC
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Cer / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
DD / TP (WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No: SKD 71467	Make: Vocksugeon Turkon 14 a.c 1390
at Workshop m/s CALCHONNON	Colour BROWN A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
48,707 humon RD East \$105-155	Sp.Reading 7(266 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
insured: &m	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CNO: WYGZZZ ITZCW 05.3397
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Iporder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: (norder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / SRim / STD A/Rim or
Minney Court William	Tyre Size: F: 205/57%/C
(Policy Condition) 12-30 over.	R: A
Remark: The veh had commenced its WIS 0/	
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO OF CONTINENT
V L	
Bal. or Market Value: S& Consistent? : Yes or No	Front Rear R/Bal. 6 mm
one nations yet.	
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	.6
Est Repairs: 5 days Res.: Yes or No	13/1
Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held atCAR CRAFTER
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / C Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure allected due to conside
Date? Time Account insuppoint	
CL15 \$4,000 1 RO	(\$ 1,770.51/31%)
1 1/000 1 120	
	n e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation:
2 Add I	Fee: Site Insp (\$)S+RSSI
	: Interview (\$) Photos
	: Tech. Invs (\$) Others
Report Format :	
Report Format : Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$:Weekend (\$



Finalize Repair Estimate

CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Road East

Tel: 6267.9916

#05-155, Enterprise Hub

Fax: 6267 9313

Singapore 608586

www.carcrafters.sq

Date :

26/11/2018

Vehicle Num: SKD7146R

Make/Model: VOLKSWAGEN TOURAN 1.4L

Chassis No: WVGZZZ1TZCW053397

JAN PHILIP DIRKMANN

Our Client

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTAD

78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Accident Date: 2 November 2018 at 1500 Hrs

S/N		QTY	PRICE		TOTAL	
1	REAR BUMPER	1	5	1,240.00	\$	1,240.00
2	REAR LEFT FENDER	1	5	1,700.00	100	1,700.00
3	LH REAR GUIDE PIECE	1				
4	WHEELHOUSING COVER	1				
5	LH BUMPER GUIDE PIECE	1	\$	43.00	5	43.00
6	ALLOY WHEEL	1	\$	1,020.00	5	1,020.00
7	WHEEL CAP	1	5	20.00	5	20.00
8						
_						
	TOTAL PARTS				\$	4,023.00
-	MISCELLANEOUS		_			
W	LABOUR			6 mg 85		
1	To remove/ replace/ refit / cut out damage portion, welding and				5	750.00
	replace new parts					
\neg	To putty and respray painting on affected areas				s	500.00
3	To conduct computerise wheel alignment and balancing test				5	60.00
4	To conduct computerise clear fault				s	60.00
	TOTAL				\$	5,393.00
4	GST 7%				\$	377.51
					\$	5,770.51





CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Road East

#05-155. Enterprise Hub

Singapore 608588

Tel: 6267 9916

Fax: 6267 9313

www.carcrafters.sg

Date:

10/11/2018

Vehicle Num: SKD7146R

Make/Model: VOLKSWAGEN TOURAN 1.4L

Chassis No: WVGZZZITZCW053397

JAN PHILIP DIRKMANN

Our Client

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTAD

78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Accident Date: 2 November 2018 at 1500 Hrs TOTAL PARTS QTY PRICE SIN SCA-REAR BUMPER \$ 1,240.00 \$ 1,240.00 131/ \$ 1,700.00 \$ 1,700.00 REAR LEFT FENDER 1 2 7. YSUL 33.00 3 LH REAR GUIDE PIECE 33.00 \$ ŝ XSUL 107.00 107.00 \$ WHEELHOUSING COVER LR4/ LH BUMPER GUIDE PIECE 43.00 S 43.00 4 \$ scul/ 1,020.00 ALLOY WHEEL 1 \$ 1,020.00 \$ 6 ner/ 20.00 \$ 20.00 WHEEL CAP s 8 4,163.00 TOTAL PARTS MISCELLANEOUS 1 LABOUR 1 To remove/ replace/ refit / cut out damage portion, welding and replace new parts 2 To putty and respray painting on affected areas 3 To conduct computerise wheel alignment and balancing test 4 To conduct computerise clear fault 6,363.00 \$ TOTAL S 445.41 GST 7% 6,808.41 BY MATERIAL PROJUCTS A

· Day to select the selection of and

Address ladged by Paparer

Schiller

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	3312A
Vehicle Details	3312A
Vehicle No.:	SKD7146R
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	15 Nov 2018
Vehicle Make:	VOLKSWAGEN
Vehicle Model:	TOURAN 1.4L AT TSI 1T32B4
Primary Colour:	Brown
Manufacturing Year:	2011
Engine No.:	CAV363623
Chassis No.:	WVGZZZ1TZCW053397
Maximum Power Output:	103.0 kW (138 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$21,825.00
Original Registration Date:	30 Dec 2011
First Registration Date:	30 Dec 2011
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid:	\$21,825.00
Intended PARE Robate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	29 Dec 2021
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$14,186.00
Intended COE Robate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	29 Dec 2021
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$42,600.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$13,295.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$27,481.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 15 Nov 2018

ОК

38,000

From Frank Messer Inathesem Medical Con-Subject: CC6/AIG18020395/ha3, SGK 6515B Date: 26 November 2018 at 11:25 AM (Vic)

Dear Sir/Madam,

To: Vicalpetrill likauto.com

thank you for your letter dated 13/11/18.

According to your request I'll send you - copy of my driving license (will follow by mail).

There is no police report, as I scratched a parking car (SKD 7146R), no other person was involved.

I reported the accident including a short drawing of the accident scene To AIG via the Mercedes-Benz Service Centre Pandan Loop.

Please proceed the case under my AIG policy.

Thank you very much for your help.

Best regards, Frank Messer 20 Bo Seng Avenue Singapore 309812 HP: 8228-8427

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

PASS DATE

Class 2A Motorcycles =< 200 cc
Class 2A Motorcycles between 201 cc and 400 cc
Class 2 Motorcycles > 400 cc
Class 2 Motor Cars=< 3000kg with =<7 passengers, exclusive
of the driver; and other motor vehicles =< 2500kg

Licence No: S2724213H

NP 428A





Date: 10 SEP 2018

Our Ref: S2724213H

MESSER FRANK 20 BO SENG AVENUE SINGAPORE 309812 00112

կոկովիլեփիկեցկելկիկ

Dear Sir / Madam

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF MEDICAL EXAMINATION REPORT

We acknowledge receipt of your medical examination report on 10 Sep 2018.

- 2 As you have been certified medically fit to drive, you may continue to drive until your next medical examination.
- 3 If you are a foreigner, you may continue to drive until such date when your driving licence expires or until your next medical examination, whichever is earlier.
- 4 Traffic Police will send you another letter to go for your next medical examination when approaching your next age limit under the law.
- 5 Should you at any time be diagnosed to be unfit to drive by a medical practitioner, for your own safety and that of all road users, you are advised to surrender your licence to the Traffic Police.

Yours faithfully

HEAD TESTING AND LICENSING BRANCH TRAFFIC POLICE

This is computer generated and does not require a signature.



Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Friday, 28 June 2019 8:53 AM

To:

Jeslyn - VAG Singapore

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Finalized Repair Estimate and photos after paint SKD7146R / Your LKK Ref:

CC6/AIG18020395/R1ka3

Attachments:

DV AIG.pdf

Tracking:

Recipient

Delivery

Jeslyn - VAG Singapore

Admin A

Meikwan@lkkauto.com olivialau@lkkauto.com Delivered: 28/6/2019 8:54 AM

Delivered: 28/6/2019 8:54 AM

shupei@lkkauto.com

Delivered: 28/6/2019 8:54 AM

Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 4.280.00
2. Loss of Rental (4 days x \$100.00)	\$ 400.00
3. LTA Search fee	\$ 7.45
TOTAL	\$ 4,687.45

Please confirm acceptance.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Khanchna Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: **6841 2360** email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

[&]quot;Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

From: Jeslyn - VAG Singapore <jeslyn@vag.sg> Sent: Thursday, 27 June 2019 5:34 PM To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com> Subject: Re: Finalized Repair Estimate and photos after paint SKD7146R / Your LKK Ref CC6/AIG18020395/R1ka3</khanchna@lkkauto.com></jeslyn@vag.sg>
Dear Ms Khanchna,
Please find attached ammended LOD.
Kindly advise which stage are we at currently?
Awaiting DV from insurance or pending payment?
Thank you.
Best Regards,
Jeslyn Chua
AVANTAGE VAG Audi BMW Mercedes Volkswagen 6515 9515 Sales & Service 6795 5005 24hr Towing www.avantage.sg AVANTAGE VAG WEST Service & Tuning Centre 48 Toh Guan Road East, #05-123 Enterprise Hub, Singapore 608586 AVANTAGE VAG NORTH Service Centre 160 Sin Ming Drive, #04-17 Sin Ming AutoCity, Singapore 575722 AVANTAGE VAG EAST Service Centre 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #06-48 Premier @ Kaki Bukit, Singapore 415875 Accident Reporting & Repair Centre 48 Toh Guan Road East, #05-155 Enterprise Hub, Singapore 608586
On Thu, Jun 20, 2019 at 4:45 PM Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com > wrote: Without Prejudice
Dear Jeslyn,
We refer to your below email.



CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd 48 Toh Guen Road East #05-155, Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586 | Co. Reg No.: 201405620M |

Tel 6267 9916 Fex 6267 9313 www.carcrafters.sq

SATISFACTION CUM DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Claim No:	TP OD Invoice No:
COMPREHENSIVE THIRD PART	Y OD CLAIM WINDSCREEN
Messis: JAN PHILIP DUKKMANN	
	r motor vehicle model: VW TOURAN 1-4L
Pte Ltd at 48 Toh Guan Road East, #05-15	have been completed by CarCratters Sing 5. Enterprise Hub. Singapore 608586 to m
	f their account for such repairs shall be 181. Policy No. VPA/P1259556 in stewart a
damage caused to My/Our said motor vehicle	's accident on 2 November 2018
Driver's Signature:	Owner's Signature:
Name:	Name
NRIC: Garattors	NRIC:
Witness Signature:	Dated: 26 November 2018 Time Discharged 0930 Hrs
CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd	Time Discharged 0930 Hrs

ite:

Upon conclusion with the Third Party claim, the Discharge Voucher has to be signed by you. In the event you refuse to sign the DV, you are liable for the repair cost and other disbursement incurred.

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Thursday, 4 July 2019 6:20 PM

To:

Jeslyn - VAG Singapore

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Finalized Repair Estimate and photos after paint SKD7146R / Your LKK Ref:

CC6/AIG18020395/R1ka3

Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have the Letter of Authorisation that is signed by your client, owner of SKD7146R (Jan Philip Dirkmann) for our further action.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Khanchna Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: **6841 2360** email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com</u>Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 28 June 2019 8:53 AM

To: Jeslyn - VAG Singapore <jeslyn@vag.sg>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Finalized Repair Estimate and photos after paint SKD7146R / Your LKK Ref:

CC6/AIG18020395/R1ka3

Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 4,280.00	
2. Loss of Rental (4 days x \$100.00)	\$ 400.00	

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Friday, 5 July 2019 5:58 PM

To:

Jeslyn - VAG Singapore

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Finalized Repair Estimate and photos after paint SKD7146R / Your LKK Ref.

CC6/AIG18020395/R1ka3

Attachments:

LOA AIG BLANK.pdf

Tracking:

Recipient

Delivery

Admin A

CHIMITA

olivialau@lkkauto.com shupei@lkkauto.com

Jeslyn - VAG Singapore

Delivered: 5/7/2019 5:58 PM

Delivered: 5/7/2019 5:58 PM

Meikwan@lkkauto.com

Delivered: 5/7/2019 5:58 PM

Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Please note that our principal requested for the Letter of Authorisation (as attached) that is signed by your client, owner of SKD7146R (Jan Philip Dirkmann) for our further action.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jeslyn - VAG Singapore <jeslyn@vag.sg>

Sent: Friday, 5 July 2019 2:55 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Finalized Repair Estimate and photos after paint SKD7146R / Your LKK Ref: CC6/AIG18020395/R1ka3



CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Road East #05-155 Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586 Tel: +65 62679916/ Fax: +65 6267 9313 www.carcrafters.sg

Our Ref: File 247 - SKD7146R

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Date: 26th February 2019 (AR Registered)

Attention: Motor Claim Department

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way AIG Building #07-16 Singapore (079120)

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD7146R & SGK6515B IN SWISS SCHOOL AT 38 SWISS CLUB RD DATED 02/11/2018 @ 1500HRS

We have been authorized by JAN PHILIP DIRKMANN, the owner of vehicle number: <u>SKD7146R</u>, to claim against the party/parties responsible for the damages arising from the above-mention accident.

Our record show that you are the insurer of vehicle number: <u>SGK6515B</u>, at the material time of the accident with the driver of our client's vehicle, JAN PHILIP DIRKMANN.

As a result of the accident caused by your Insured Driver's negligent and/or management of your insured vehicle Number: SGK6515B, our client's vehicle was damaged and we have been put to loss and damage as follows:

(1) Cost of Repairs (Including GST) \$4,280.00

(2) Loss of Use -5 Days (Rental) \$550.00

(3) LTA Search Fee \$7.45

\$4,837.45

A Copy of each of the following supporting documents are enclosed:

(1) Repairer Invoice & Discharged voucher

Our Ref: File 247 - SKD7146R



CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Road East #05-155 Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586

Tel: +65 62679916 Fax: +65 6267 9313

www.carcrafters.sg

We would appreciate if you could look into the subject matter and let us have your favorable offer within 14 days. If you are agreeable to the settlement of the above said claims, please made payment to "CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd"

Please note that if we do not hear from you within the stipulated 14 days, we will have no alternative but to appoint our solicitor to act on our behalf to commence proceedings against you without further notice to you.

Yours faithfully,





Claims Department - Jeslyn (HP: 8552 9515)

Email: jeslyn@vag.sg

NB: We encourage all parties to liaise with us via email or phone call to expedite all matters

PS: Please quote our reference number when replying

c.c Client - JAN PHILIP DIRKMANN



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

13 NOVEMBER 2018

MESSER FRANK 20 BO SENG AVENUE SINGAPORE 309812

Dear Sir/Madam.

OUR REF : CC6/AIG18020395/ha3

YOUR REF : SGK 6515B

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGK 6515B AND SKD 7146R ALONG SWISS CLUB ROAD

CAR PARK ON 02.11.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SKD 7146R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SKD 7146R. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

- · Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely.

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

AUTHORISATION, ASSIGNMENT AND INDEMINITY

To: CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd 48 Toh Guan Road East #05-155 Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586

ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY/OUR VEHICLE NO. SKD7146R AND SGK 6515B ON 02/11/2018
AT/ALONG SWISS SCHOOL OF 375 SWISS CLUB RD

- 1 I/We. Jon Prike Dirkmon, the owner of motor vehicle no. SkD 7146R ["my vehicle"] hereby appoint you and authorize you to commence repairs to my vehicle. Except for cases where direct settlement is made with the appointed insurers, you will only commence repairs only upon receipt of notification from my/our appointed solicitors that I/we have appointed to act for me/us in the claim in respect of the above caption.
- 2. Pending notification by my/our solicitors to you. I/we authorize you to appoint a surveyor to survey the damages to my vehicle and to do all necessary work ("the preliminaries") with a view to expediting the repairs to my vehicle. In the event that I/We decide not to proceed with the repairs to my vehicle after the preliminaries were done and/or arranged by you. I/We agree to pay for all the expenses incurred for the preliminaries.
- You shall not be liable for any delay in the repairs to my vehicle for delays occasioned by the delay in notification by my/our appointed solicitors that I/We have appointed them to act for me/us in the claim in respect of the above caption.
- 4. I/We also authorize you to liaise with and give all necessary instructions to my/our solicitors as if the instructions are given by me/us with respect to the conduct of my/our claim against the third party driver and/or his insurers including, if necessary to commence legal proceedings in my/our name against the third party. Further, I/We have authorized my/our solicitors to direct all correspondence including documents in support of my/our claim and court documents to you as my/our nominated representative to facilitate the settlement of my/our claim.
- In consideration of you agreeing not to collect from me/us the repair costs, rental fees for another vehicle (if applicable) and surveyor's fees now. I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claim to you. In this regard, I/We shall authorize my/our solicitors to receive the settlement sum from the third party's insurers and for our solicitors to release all the balance of the settlement funds less the legal costs and disbursements, directly to you whom I/We have so authorized and I/We hereby absolice you and the third party's insurers of any and all liability during your/their course of following any/or all of my/our instructions. My/Our solicitors shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to pay the compensation amount in my/our third party claim directly to you after deducting of their costs on a solicitor and client basis. In the event that the third party insurers should make payment to the settlement sum directly to me/us, we will notify you and/or our solicitors of same and make payment to my/our solicitors the settlement sum or received by me/us for my solicitors' necessary action.
- 6. In the event that my/our claim or suit for damages against the third party is unsuccessful or is dismissed for whatever reasons, I/We understand that I/We shall be liable to pay the legal costs of the third party and the sum of monles due to you including the survey fees and any other costs and disbursements and incidentals incurred by you.
- if my/our claim against the third party and/or his insurers is unsuccessful or cannot be proceeded with and/or if any judgment or settlement is not honored or satisfied by the third party, I/we authorize you to make a claim under my own motor comprehensive policy for the repair costs and other losses recoverable under the policy. In this respect, I/we understand and accept that the excess amount under the policy shall be borne by me/us.
- 8. If for whatever reason, my/our insurers reject my/our claim (or indemnity for the repair costs and/or other losses recoverable under the policy or offer to pay less than the amount claimed by you, I/we agree and undertake to pay the full amount of your repair bill, survey fee and other expenses reasonably incurred on my/our behalf or to pay you the difference in amount as the case may be.
- 9. I/We further understand that (/we may receive communications from the third party's insurers including but not limited to statements to be signed by me/us confirming that all items being claimed were caused by the accident or letter of offer/proposal at settlement enclosing discharge voucher. I/We undertake that we will not communicate with the third party's insurers or sign any documents whatsoever or do any act which will jeopardise my/our claim; but rather I/we will direct all communications and forward all documents received by me/us to you or to our solicitors.

Dated this 2 day of November 2018

Nric 57263312A

The Manager / Offi Accident Reporting	
Accident Reporting	
	Owner Letter of Consent
(Owner's Name)	Jan Philip Dirkrammowners NEC NO. 5 2 2 633124
TO CHARLES THE MEDICAL PROPERTY.	Make & Model) VIV Toyon Car Number Plate SICD 714
CONTRACTOR OF THE CO.	(Maine of Driver) Pjyanadie Tansutat
	o) 546 61357 Z to file a traffic accident report harrowied in
	NOV 2, 2018 (Place of Acoldent) 35 Suiss Club from
	s School of Singapore)
(Time) a You	usen .
Outpools Senatur	-4°6-
04 08	211-72-91-5

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I,	CARCRAFTERS SINGAPORE	PTELTD	("the workshop") hereby confirm that
we/I hav	ve reached an agreement w	vith the appointed surv	reyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
	그리아 아이들은 아이를 하는 아이를 받아 내려왔다.	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	rveyor) with respect to the amount claimed
			Hse/Rental), S\$ 7.45 (Disbursement) for
			he accident which occurred on 02/11/2018
(date) al	long	SWISS SCH CAR PARK	AT 38 SWISS CLUB RD (location)
	ng vehicle no/s SGK 6515B workshop".	. This is pursuant to th	e inspection conducted on15/11/2018_(date)
We/I co	onfirm that we/I are/am aut	horized by the owner	JAN PHILIP DIRKMANN
(the thi	rd party claimant") of ve ph and we/I have full auth	ehicle no. SKD 7146R hority to settle the ma	make the claim as set out in the above tter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I in by "the third party claimant".
loss and after the suffered	for expense that they will e above said agreement lo	or have already incurre dges a further claim a pairs and/or rental an	a Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, ed in the event that "the third party claimant" gainst the former for any loss and expenses id/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to
third pa	Particular and the second seco	the accident and that fi	ull and final settlement of any claim of "the urther this settlement is reached on a without
	greement is subject to th ve jurisdiction over any di		apore law and the Singapore Courts have e same.
Dated t	his(day) of	07 (month) 20 19 (year)
	MRB		Strains of the strain
Signed	by appointed surveyor		Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



The Spray Paint 6 Bodywork Specialist

CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Road East #05-155 Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586

TAX INVOICE

Tel: (65) 6267 9916 Fax: (65) 6267 9313 Email: ask@carcrafters.sg

Invoice No.

Invoice Date Job No. Date Out Payment Terms

Payment Mode

: INV2019-020030

26/02/2019 SO2019-00081

Cash on delivery : INS CLAIM

Registration Number Chassis Number Mileage Colour Code Fuel

Cash Card

Vehicle Make & Model

: SKD7146R

WVGZZZ1TZCW053397

1/4

Yes VOLKSWAGEN TOURAN 1.4

Invoice To:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore

Tel: 64193000 Email: 0

S/N	Item No.	Description	Qty	Price (SGD)	Amount (SGD)
1	420090	Lump Sum Repair	1	4,000.00	4,000.00

Interest for late payment will be charged at 1% per month on all overdue invoices.

Balance due to be paid and ordered goods must be collected within 3 months from Deposit date in order to avoid forfeiture of Deposit Amount.

Quotes validity: 14 days.

I certify that I have received all products in good condition and confirm that all services have 4,000.00 Sub Total been satisfactorily completed. I understand that goods sold are not returnable and hereby absolve CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd of any liability arising from use therefrom. 280.00 GST 7% 4,280.00 Total SGD

Customer Signature

Prepared By:

GST REGISTRATION NO: 201405620M

BANK ACCOUNT: DBS Bank -107-901991-9



Invoice

SKD7146R JAN PHILIP DERKMANN

22 WOOLERTON PARK

#07-26

S(257526)

C/O CARCRAFTERS SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Invoice No : WPLIN0002495

Invoice Date : 27/11/2018

Due Date

:27/11/2018

VHA No

:2946

Referral ID : C061

Description:

Amount

Rental for

Day/s @

\$110 per Day \$

440.00

Vehicle No

SJU8006C

Vehicle Description

Toyota Altis 1.6 A

Rental Period

22/11/2018

26/11/2018

Total Amount Payable : \$

440.00

WIN WIN RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #06-04 Premier@Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Tel: 6315 8479 H/P: 9833 0807

Tel: 6315 8479 H/P: 9833 0807 Invoice No

VHA No: 2946 Invoice No: UPLIN 3495 Hirer's Vehicle No: SKD 71468

UEN: 201505115E

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

HIRER'S PARTICULARS Name: (as in 1/6) JAN PHILIP DERKMANN	Vehicle No.SJU 8006C Replace Veh No:				
	Mileage Out: Mileage Out: Make & Model: Auto / Manual TO VOTA ALTIS Auto / Manual				
NRIC / FIN No:					
Adultino (ries).	Out: Date 32/11/2018 Time: 0900				
Name & Address of Employer:	HIRE / PERIOD EXPIRY Time:				
	NON-WAIVER EXCESS-\$3000/				
Occupation:Driving Exp:	CHARGES				
Singapore Driving Licence No:	TOPOLEGO INC.				
issue Date: Date of Birth:	Daily We por day				
Tel: (0) (R) HP: 98795949	Weekly @\$ per week				
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	Monthly @\$ per month				
Name: (as in I/C) PIYATUADEE TANSUTAT NRIC/FIN No: \$75683572	Hours @\$ per hour				
Address (Resi: 22 WOOLE RTON PARK	Extension @\$				
# 07-26 S (257526)	Delivery/Collection Service				
Occupation: Driving Exp: Singapore Driving Licence No:	SUB-TOTAL \$				
Date of Black	PETROL LEVEL				
Tel: (0) (R): Uate of Birth. 90221692	Out E 1/8 f/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 F				
VEHICLE CHECK LIST	In E 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 7/8 F				
92	Fuel				
DENTS SCRATCHES SCRATCHES	Traffic / Parking Fines				
	TOTAL CHARGES \$				
MISSING / FAULTY ACCESSORIES / PARTS REMARKS:	Hirer's Signature Additional Driver's Signature				

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of the agreement. If I have presented a charge/credit card for payment. I agree that all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given WIN WIN RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD in connection with this agreement is true.

*IMPORTANT

- 1. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED FOR "HIRE FOR REWARDS" USAGE SUCH AS UBER / GRABCAR / GHABSHARE ETC.
- 2. ONLY PERSON ABOVE 23 YEARS OF AGE WITH MORE THAN 2 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE AUTHORISED LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE.
- 3. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
- 4. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF COW AND/OR FAI WHERE APPLICABLE, 5. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES, A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.
- IL VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGLAPCIRE LISE ONLY AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY WIN WIN RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD.

RETURN OF YEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLLIMN " SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER " FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO WIN WIN RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	REMARKS	
relation	A Page	W = 100			great
ADIM S	- (40	2 16	17.70		SIGNATURE OF HIRER/DRIVER

> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

09 Nov 2018 / 13:21:34

Receipt Date/Time: 09 Nov 2018 / 13:21:34

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-181109-001141

Previous Receipt No. :

Previ	ous Receipt No. :				
S/N	Item Description/		Amount	GST	Amount
	Business Transaction Reference		Before	Amount	After GST
	No.		GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(5\$)
Resi	alt of Insurance Enquiry - SGK6515B				
As at	02 Nov 2018/15:00:00				
Insur	rance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAI	NCE PTE. LTD.			
1	Insurance Enquiry - SGK6515B			14724	2002
	Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
	20181109131944681987	27.277	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total	7,00	10.22 (5)	1976
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		хоооооооох8442	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0,00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Print Receipt

OK

Save as PDF

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA								
Case	Notified	Est Sutmitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	07 Nov 2018 Edit Reg		15 Nov 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$4,000.00 Edit Estimate	4	\$,000.00 lew Rpt		Pending for Surve Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	eference	Claim	Details		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	MESSER F	RANK, ID: S27	24213H						
Main Claiment:	JAN PHIL	IP DIRKMANN,	ID: S7263312A						
Vehicle Reg No.:	SKD714	6R		Date	of Loss:	02/11/2018 15:00 - :59 [82 Months and 3 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]			
Claim Type	TP / 406	9301185SG		1.70,100	y/Cover No.:	2100326103 (Comprehensive)			
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SGK6515B POICY NO. VPA/P1259554								
				Exce	551				
Repairer:	CarCrafte	rs Singapore Pt	e Ltd (HQ) 48 Toh 0	juan Road East,	#05-155	Enterprise H	ub, 608586 Juron	g East - Tel: 626	7 9916
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-641	9-3000 .	[Handled b	y Loh, Chee-Hen	g] Chee-Heng.L	oh@aig.con
Claimant's Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	IQ) - Tel: 6338 7288						
Adjuster	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Han	dled by \$	HOHD RASU	.] [Final Rpt	t due 21/11/2	018]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Viev	w All Compo	se Case Mai
There are n	o mail for this	case.							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊟				View All S	earch Tasks C	reate New Task	Complete
	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Created O	n Done

Claim Documents

*SKD7146R (4069301185SG)

[SGK6515B]

TP

JAN PHILIP DIRKMANN

Nov 2 2018 3:00PM

[MESSER FRANK]

CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	ices	1 per	page 🔻	~
Νo	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Literatura	Thumbnail	-
1	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	1
9	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load 3PG	50
12	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	8
13	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
14	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load 3PG	8
15	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	W
16	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	50
19	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
21	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	W
26	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	04/07/19 18:08	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
28	04/07/19 18:08	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
29	04/07/19 18:08	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
30	04/07/19 18:08	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
31	04/07/19 18:08	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Dog	umentation		1 per	page 🗸	Print

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per ;	age V	Z
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	12/11/18 09:38	TP ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF	
2	12/11/18 09:38	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	13/11/18 14:41	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
4	19/11/18 13:58	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
5	30/07/19 09:19	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	30/07/19 09:19	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	30/07/19 09:19	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
В	30/07/19 09:19	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
9	30/07/19 09:19	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	13/11/18 11:00	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Nota: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

7	-		B.
-1	E	а	.rv

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle I	No:	SGK6515B (Insd veh)					Model:			VOLKSWAGEN TOURAN 1.4		
			SKD7146R (TP veh)							rsi (A)		
Date of Accident: 02/11/2018												
									_			
Global S	um Settlen	nent :	1 1	Yes		[X]	No					
Repair E	stimate				: \$		6,80	8.41				
Final Rep	pair Cost				: \$		4,280	0.00				
Loss of L	Jse				: \$					day	s at \$0.00 per day	
Rental (if	any)				: \$		400	00.0	4	day	/5	
LTA / GI	A Search F	ee			: \$		7	7.45				
Others:					: \$		(0.00				
					: \$							
Final Set	tlement Su	m			: \$		4,687	7.45				
oelow)	Party Wor		- 5			[] Agr	YES eed Liab	-	x 1	_100	(Kindly indicate	
B) For	GIA Regist	tered Wo	orksho	<u>p:</u>		ВО	LA Appli	icabl	e: Yes	/No E	BOLA Scenario No:	
BOL	A Liability:		(%)		Ass	essed L	labili	ty (*):		(%)	
		A COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF			chain				ntochata.		OLA does not apply.	
Remarks												
	t Instruction				1							
1) Car	Crafters Si	ngapore	Pte Ltd	i			: \$				4,687.45	
2)							: \$					
3)							: \$					
	JOANNE	LEE KHA	NG M	IN			0 Jul 2019					
19	KK Auto C	oneultar	to Die	144		- 0	Date					

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (If any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG18020395/R1KA3Q2

Date:

30/07/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100326103

Claimant Vehicle

SKD7146R

Insured Vehicle No:

SGK6515B

No: Date of Loss:

02/11/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 4069301185SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Rea No:

SKD7146R

Make & Model:

VOLKSWAGEN TOURAN, 1.4 TSI (A)

Engine No:

CAV363623

76266 km

Reg. Date: Colour

Brown

30/12/2011 (Man. Year. 2011)

Chassis No: Odometer:

WVGZZZ1TZCW053397

Engine Capacity:

1390 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/55 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/55 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Continental 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Continental 6 mm Continental 6 mm

Continental 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	4,163.00	3,620.70	542.30	13.03
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,200.00	1,370.00	830.00	37.73
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	6,363.00	4,990.70	1,372.30	21.57
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		4,000.00		
(S\$)	6,363.00	4,000.00	542.30 0.00 830.00 0.00 0.00 1,372.30 2,363.00 165.41 2,528.41	37.14
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	445.41	280.00		37.14
Nett Amount (S\$)	6,808.41	4,280.00	2,528.41	37.14
+ Car Rental (4.0 x S\$	100.00/day) (S\$)	400.00		
+ Doc/s	Search Fee (S\$)	7.45		

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

15/11/2018

Date Inspected:

15/11/2018 Inspected At:

CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd (HQ) 48 Toh Guan Road East, #05-155

4,687.45

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: Khanchna Pothuraj

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

	*REAR BUMPER *REAR LEFT FENDER	Scratched	1,240.00 F	*1,240.00 FL
	*PEAD FET FENDED			1200 1000 01 00
	VENU FELT LEUDEN	Bent	1,700.00 F	*1,700.00 FL
	*LH REAR GUIDE PIECE	Serviceable	33.00 F	*-FL
	*WHEELHOUSING COVER	Serviceable	107.00 F	*-FL
	*LH BUMPER GUIDE PIECE	Cracked	43.00 F	*43.00 FL
	*ALLOY WHEEL	Scratched	1,020.00 F	*1,020.00 FL
	*WHEEL CAP	Necessary	20.00 F	*20.00 FL
e part. L=Listiter	nDisc.			
		Sub Total (S\$)	4,163.00	4,023.00
	- List Item Discount on L Items	s 0.00/10.00% (S\$)	0.00	402.30
		Total Parts (S\$)	4,163.00	3,620.70
a de	e part. L=Listitere	*LH BUMPER GUIDE PIECE *ALLOY WHEEL *WHEEL CAP part. L=ListItemDisc.	*LH BUMPER GUIDE PIECE Cracked *ALLOY WHEEL Scratched *WHEEL CAP Necessary part L=ListlemDisc Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$)	*LH BUMPER GUIDE PIECE Cracked 43.00 F *ALLOY WHEEL Scratched 1,020.00 F *WHEEL CAP Necessary 20.00 F *part L=ListHemDisc Sub Total (S\$) 4,163.00 - List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$) 0.00

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items			
TO REMOVE/REPAIR /REFIT /CUT OUT DAMAGE PORTION ,WELDING AND REPLACE NEW PARTS	New	1,200.00	750.00
TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	800.00	500.00
TO CONDUCT COMPUTERISE WHEEL ALIGNMENT AND BALANCING TEST	New	120.00	60.00
TO CONDUCT COMPUTERISE CLEAR FAULT	New	80.00	60.00
Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,200.00	1,370.00
	TO REMOVE/REPAIR /REFIT /CUT OUT DAMAGE PORTION ,WELDING AND REPLACE NEW PARTS TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS TO CONDUCT COMPUTERISE WHEEL ALIGNMENT AND BALANCING TEST TO CONDUCT COMPUTERISE CLEAR FAULT	TO REMOVE/REPAIR /REFIT /CUT OUT DAMAGE New PORTION ,WELDING AND REPLACE NEW PARTS TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS New TO CONDUCT COMPUTERISE WHEEL ALIGNMENT AND New BALANCING TEST	TO REMOVE/REPAIR /REFIT /CUT OUT DAMAGE New 1,200.00 PORTION ,WELDING AND REPLACE NEW PARTS TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS New 800.00 TO CONDUCT COMPUTERISE WHEEL ALIGNMENT AND New 120.00 BALANCING TEST TO CONDUCT COMPUTERISE CLEAR FAULT New 80.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >